- e

auror

technical data sheet

No.1l Imported Castor Oill

product identification

No. 1 Imported Castor Oil is a Technical Grade pure castor oil. Castor Oil, also
known as Ricinus oll, is a triglyceride of fatty acids which occurs in the seed of

No. 1 Imported Castor Oil is also available as DRY #1 Castor Oil with a moisture

Approximately, 90% Triglyceride
of Ricinoleic Acid

Clear to slightly hazy liquid

Description | the castor plant, Ricinus communis.
content of 0.02% maximum.
properties Composition
Molecular Weight 928
Appearance
Acid Value

Color, Gardner
Viscosity, 25 °C, Stokes
Hydroxyl Value

lodine Value

Moisture Content, %
Refractive Index
Saponification Value
Specific Gravity, 25 °C/25
°C

Density, Ibs./gal, 25°C
Fire Point, COC, °F
Flash Point, COC, °F
Pour Point, °F

Consult the Safety Data Sheet for hazard and regulatory information

2.5 maximum
3+ maximum
7.3

164

86

0.35 maximum
1.477

179

0.959

7.98
605
555
-10

Information contained in this technical data sheet is believed to be accurate. Aurorium assumes no liability and makes no warranty or
representation that the information is correct or complete. Final determination of suitability of any material and issues of patent infingement is the
sole responsibility of the user who alone knows the conditions of intended use. Our customers should ensure that any product incorporating an
Aurorium ingredient is safe for its intended use pursuant to applicable law and that any necessary disclosures to consumers have been made.

© 2023 Aurorium Holdings LLC. All rights reserved. ™ indicates a trademark registered in the United States and/or elsewhere

201 North lllinois Street, Suite 1800, Indianapolis, IN 46204 USA = ask@aurorium.com

aurorium.com


mailto:ask@aurorium.com
http://www.aurorium.com/

