No.1 Imported Castor Oil

product identification

Description	 No. 1 Imported Castor Oil is a Technical Grade pure castor oil. Castor Oil, also known as Ricinus oil, is a triglyceride of fatty acids which occurs in the seed of the castor plant, Ricinus communis. No. 1 Imported Castor Oil is also available as DRY #1 Castor Oil with a moisture content of 0.02% maximum.
-------------	---

properties

Composition	Approximately, 90% Triglyceride of Ricinoleic Acid
Molecular Weight	928
Appearance	Clear to slightly hazy liquid
Acid Value	2.5 maximum
Color, Gardner	3+ maximum
Viscosity, 25 °C, Stokes	7.3
Hydroxyl Value	164
lodine Value	86
Moisture Content, %	0.35 maximum
Refractive Index	1.477
Saponification Value	179
Specific Gravity, 25 °C/25 °C	0.959
Density, Ibs./gal, 25°C	7.98
Fire Point, COC, °F	605
Flash Point, COC, °F	555
Pour Point, °F	-10

Revised 04-JANUARY-24

Consult the Safety Data Sheet for hazard and regulatory information

Information contained in this technical data sheet is believed to be accurate. Aurorium assumes no liability and makes no warranty or representation that the information is correct or complete. Final determination of suitability of any material and issues of patent infringement is the sole responsibility of the user who alone knows the conditions of intended use. Our customers should ensure that any product incorporating an Aurorium ingredient is safe for its intended use pursuant to applicable law and that any necessary disclosures to consumers have been made.

© 2023 Aurorium Holdings LLC. All rights reserved. ™ indicates a trademark registered in the United States and/or elsewhere

201 North Illinois Street, Suite 1800, Indianapolis, IN 46204 USA • ask@aurorium.com

